JEFFERSON COUNTY NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Solicitation Title:

Casa Bianca Rd Resurfacing

Advertised:

Tallahassee Democrat

Number of proposals received:

The following contractors responded with proposals (see attached bid tabulation):

Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.

Capital Asphalt, Inc.

CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.

Peavy and Son Construction Co., Inc.

INTENDED AWARD

Contractor

Capital Asphalt, Inc.

RIGHT TO PROTEST:

Any award recommendation may be protested on the grounds of irregularities in the specifications, procurement procedure, or the evaluation of the procurement by filing a Notice of Intent to Challenge. Such Notice of Intent to Challenge shall be filed in writing with the County Manager, Attention: Shannon Metty, smetty@jeffersoncountyfl.gov within 72 consecutive hours after posting of this Notice of Intent to Award. Protestor shall thereafter be required to file a formal written procurement challenge within 5 business days of the posting of this Notice of Intent to Award. Protestors must consult the Jefferson County Purchasing Policy for required information that must be included in the Notice of Intent to Challenge and formal written procurement challenge bond that must be submitted along with the written procurement challenge. Failure to file a Notice of Intent to Challenge and formal written procurement challenge along with the appropriate procurement challenge bond within the timeframes provided herein shall constitute a waiver of all rights granted under the Jefferson County Purchasing Policy.

POSTING IS VALID FOR 72 CONSECUTIVE HOURS FROM THE DATE AND TIME STATED BELOW.

CERTIFICATIONS:

I certify that the above statements are correct. I further certify that this award is in accordance with the Jefferson County Purchasing Policy and applicable Florida Statutes.

Signature

Title

2/4/2023 11:5

Name (Typed/Printed)

Date and Time of Posting



Jefferson County
Casa Bianca Road Resurfacing (SCOP)
Dewberry Project # 50149606
Bid Date: January 23, 2023



				Anderson Columbia		Capital Asphalt		CWR		Peavy	
PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
NERAL COSTS		\$1051871	NAMES AND ASSESSED.	NAME OF BRIDE	RESTRICTION ASSESSMENT	District Control of the		PERSONAL PROPERTY.	STATE OF THE PARTY	(United States of States of States	215/2010/2019
101-1	VOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 85,131,16 \$	85 131,16	5 60,000,00 Is	60,000,00	\$ 35,000.00 s	35 000 00	s 75,000,00 Is	75.000.0
102-1	WAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$ 43,100.62 \$	43,100.62	\$ 30,000.00 \$	30,000,00	\$ 38,000,00 \$	38,000,00		65,000
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$ 18,004,80 S	18,004.80	S 15,000.00 S	15,000.00	\$ 38,000,00 \$	38,000.00	\$ 75,000,00 S	75,000.
				S.	146,236,58		105.000.00	No. of the last of	111,000,00	SCHARLES S	215,000.
ADWAY		12000	10月1日 日本	医 加克斯斯氏系统	DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON.	经股份的		PRESERVATION OF THE PERSON OF	SASSESS PARS		
104-10-3	SEDIVENT BARRIER	LF.	560.00	\$ 2.44 \$	1,366.40	5 3.50 5	1,960.00	5 5.50 \$	3.080.00	S 3.00 IS	1,680
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	60,00	S 18,30 S	1,098,00	\$ 20.00 S	1,200,00	S 46.50 S	2,790,00	S 833,33 S	49,999.
120-3	LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	260.00	S 18.30 S	4.758.00		5,200.00	S 18.50 S	4.810.00	S 100,00 S	26,000.
120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	1,800.00	S 21.97 S	39,546,00	\$ 15.00 S	27.000.00		32,400,00	S 20.00 S	36,000.
285-706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	60.00	S 61.02 S	3.661.20	\$ 40,00 S	2.400.00	S 71.75 S	4,305.00	S 40,00 S	2,400.
286-1	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION	SY	700.00	S 40.27 S	28,189.00		14,000,00	S 16.50 S	11.550.00		35,000
327-70-5	MILLING EXIST ASPH, 2.0° AVG DEPTH	SY	300.00	S 14.64 S	4,392.00	\$ 5.00 S	1,500.00	S 6.50 S	1.950.00	S 5.00 S	1,500
334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC., TRAFFIC B.	TN	2,900.00	S 134.03 S	388.687.00	S 133.00 S	385,700.00	S 123.00 S	356,700,00	S 140,00 S	406,000
430-94-100	DESILTING PIPE, 0-24"	LF	110.00	\$ 24,41 S	2,685,10	\$ 20.00 S	2,200,00		1,760.00	S 20.00 S	2,200
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, RCP WATERIAL, ROUND 18" CD	LF	52.00	\$ 244,05 S	12.690.60		7.280.00	\$ 122.00 S	6.344.00	S 150,00 S	7,800
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, RCP WATERIAL, ROUND 24° CO	LF	4.00	\$ 366,07 \$	1.464.28	s 700.00 s	2 800 00	S 534.00 S	2 136.00	S 180,00 S	840
430-518-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	EA	12.00	S 3,660.71 S	43.928.52	\$ 4,500,00 \$	54,000,00		69.600.00	S 5.500.00 S	66,000
430-524-200	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	EA.	2.00	\$ 4,880,95 S	9.761.90	\$ 8,000,00 \$	16 000.00	S 7,000,00 S	14.000.00	S 8,000,00 S	16,000
430-982-125	MITERED END SECTION, RCP MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" CO	EA	1.00	\$ 1.220.24 S	1,220.24		2.500.00	\$ 2,975.00 S	2 975.00	S 3,000,00 S	3.000
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF	SY	14,200.00	S 0,55 S	7.810.00	s 0.35 S	4.970.00	S 1.00 S	14.200.00	S 0.50 S	7,100
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	7,600.00	S 3.05 S	23,180.00	S 2.25 S	17,100.00		24,700.00	s 3.20 s	24.320
710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	4,82	S 1,586,31 S	7,646,01		6.507.00		6,989,00	\$ 1,300,00 \$	6,266
710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEVENT WARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	70.00	S 2.44 S	170.80	\$ 2.25 S	157.50		157,50	S 2.00 S	140
710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEWENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	4.82	\$ 1,586.31 \$	7.646,01	\$ 1,350,00 \$	6.507.00		6,969,00	S 1,300.00 S	6,266
				LOCAL DESIGNATION OF THE SECOND	589.901.06	CHROSING SERVICE TO	558,981.50	International State St.	567,435.50	5 20	698,311.
NING AND PAVEMENT		2000	9 WO - 424 CHO	A DESCRIPTION OF THE	SERVICE SERVICE	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	MANUFACTOR S	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF		No college and the same	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	24.00	\$ 488.09 S	11,714,16	\$ 400,00 [\$	9.600.00	\$ 450.00 S	10.800.00	S 500,00 IS	12,000
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	EA	19.00	S 61.02 S	1,159,38	S 25.00 S	475.00		532.00	S 50.00 S	950
705-10-2	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	16.00	s 152.53 \$	2,440,48	\$ 75.00 S	1,200.00	S 84.00 S	1.344.00	S 110.00 S	1.760
705-10-3	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3	EA	4.00	5 274.55 S	1,098.20	\$ 225,00 \$	900.00	S 252.00 S	1.008.00	S 200,00 S	800
706-1-3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	319.00	\$ 4,88 \$	1,556,72	\$ 4.00 \$	1.276.00	S 4.50 S	1,435,50	S 6.00 S	1,914
*710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	4,82								
710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	70.00								
*710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GW	8,80								
710-90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1.00	S 21,354.09 S	21,354.09	\$ 18,000,00 S	18,000.00	S 19,500,00 S	19.500.00	S 30.518.00 IS	30.518
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	70.00		512.40	\$ 6.25 S	437.50	S 8.75 S	472.50	S 7.00 S	490
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	OH DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON O						THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN			
	STOP	EA	2.00	S 274.55 S	549.10	S 230.00 S	460.00	S 250.00 S	500.00	S 250.00 IS	500
711-16-101	THERWOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GV	4.82	\$ 6.345.23 \$	30,584,01		25.546.00	S 5,800.00 S	27,956,00	\$ 4,900,00 \$	23,618
711-16-201	THERWOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6	GV	4.82	S 6,345.23 S	30,584,01	\$ 5,300,00 S	25.546.00	\$ 5,800,00 \$	27.956.00	\$ 4,900.00 S	23.618.
				SUBTOTAL \$	101,552,55	SUBTOTAL \$	83,440,50	SUBTOTAL \$		SUBTOTAL S	96,168
TOTAL				The second second second	837.690.19		747 422 00		769 939 50		1 009 479